

Fee Schedule 2026

The Saint Stephen's College Board has set the following Fee Schedule for 2026

Enrolment Fees

Application Fee	\$100	payable on application
Enrolment Acceptance Fee	\$750	payable when a place is accepted
Lifetime membership to Old Scholars' Community	\$150	payable when a place is accepted

All Enrolment Fees are non-refundable

The 2026 fees will be as follows per student.

- School fees are charged prior to the beginning of each term.
- Annual fees paid in advanced attract a reduction of 2.5% off *tuition fees only*.
- School fee statements will be emailed to your preferred billing email address.

	Tuition Fees	Capital Levy	Resource Levy	Annual Total	Per Term Amount
Prep	\$ 9,580	\$ 1,430	\$ 380	\$ 11,390	\$ 2,847.50
Year 1	\$ 9,580	\$ 1,430	\$ 410	\$ 11,420	\$ 2,855.00
Year 2	\$ 9,580	\$ 1,430	\$ 410	\$ 11,420	\$ 2,855.00
Year 3	\$ 9,580	\$ 1,430	\$ 670	\$ 11,680	\$ 2,920.00
Year 4	\$ 9,850	\$ 1,430	\$ 1,270	\$ 12,550	\$ 3,137.50
Year 5	\$ 9,850	\$ 1,430	\$ 1,270	\$ 12,550	\$ 3,137.50
Year 6	\$ 9,850	\$ 1,430	\$ 670	\$ 11,950	\$ 2,987.50
Year 7	\$ 11,560	\$ 1,430	\$ 775	\$ 13,765	\$ 3,441.25
Year 8	\$ 12,410	\$ 1,430	\$ 815	\$ 14,655	\$ 3,663.75
Year 9	\$ 12,410	\$ 1,430	\$ 835	\$ 14,675	\$ 3,668.75
Year 10	\$ 12,410	\$ 1,430	\$ 835	\$ 14,675	\$ 3,668.75
Year 11	\$ 13,020	\$ 1,430	\$ 895	\$ 15,345	\$ 3,836.25
Year 12	\$ 13,020	\$ 1,430	\$ 895	\$ 15,345	\$ 3,836.25

Tuition Fee Reductions

The College Board has approved a reduction in **tuition fees only** where two or more members from the one family attend the College at the same time. Any other charges are payable as stated.

	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth and subsequent Children
Reduction in Tuition Fees	Nil	10%	20%	50%	100%

Capital Levy

The College Board has approved a reduction in the Capital Levy contribution where three or more members of the one family attend the College at the same time.

	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth and subsequent Children
Reduction in Capital Levy	Nil	Nil	20%	50%	50%

Resource Levy

The Resource Levy includes APS sport and other co-curricular activities, incursions and excursions, pastoral care activities, technology and software, Quotannis, whole year level activities, Prep to Year 6 booklist and stationary resources, Year 4 and 5 College provided notebook trial and Year 7 to 12 textbook hire.

Extracurricular Activities

Year level camps will continue to be charged separately. Extracurricular activities that are optional will continue to be user pay. These include activities such as overseas trips, private and group music lessons including Suzuki Strings, academic advisor sessions and VET (Vocational Education and Training) studies, senior jersey and ticketed events such as the formal, year level dinners, and school musical.

Textbook Deposit

All Year 7 students and new students in Years 8 to 12 must pay a \$100 rental deposit before books will be issued. Rental deposits will be returned, at the time the student leaves the College, provided that all textbooks are returned in satisfactory condition.

School Fees payment conditions

- 1. We ask that school fees and other charges be paid in full by the due date stated on the statement of fees provided to account holders, this is expected to be within five days of the start of each term, unless alternative arrangements have been confirmed in writing
- 2. The College will charge an administration fee of \$55 (including GST). This fee is payable if school fees, and other charges have not been finalised by the end of the term or no acceptable arrangements have been entered into by that time.
 - Where fees remain overdue or a payment plan has not been upheld, the College will contact families to discuss the situation, which may include a review of the student's enrolment.
- 3. Unless the College has agreed otherwise, students school fee accounts must be finalised before students are allowed to proceed into the following years.
- 4. If fees or other charges remain unpaid, the College reserves the right to pursue legal action to recover the outstanding balance.
- 5. Parents are required to give the Principal a full school term's written notice if they intend to withdraw their child from the College. If this notice is not provided, one term's tuition fees will be charged in lieu of notice
- 6. In circumstances where a student is required to leave the College, fees and charges that have already been incurred are non-refundable, and any remaining balance will be due at that time.
- 7. Parents who are experiencing difficulties maintaining payment of fees and charges should contact the College's Business Manager.

The College makes limited fee relief available to those families experiencing financial hardship in our College community. To help you, we will ask you to provide financial documents to support your application. Everything you tell us will be confidential and assessed on a case-bycase basis.